

## City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-050 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Miscellaneous ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:2/5/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/15/2024Final action:2/19/2024

Title: Consideration of a Sole Source Contract to Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC

City Council is requested to award a sole source contract to Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC in the amount not to exceed \$131,318 for the removal, replacement, or alternative repair of City of High Point maintained sidewalks and authorize the appropriate City Official to execute all necessary

documents. (Recommended by Finance Committee.)

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract - Precision Safe Sidewalks

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2024	1	City Council		
2/19/2024	1	City Council		
2/15/2024	1	Finance Committee		

## Consideration of a Sole Source Contract to Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC

City Council is requested to award a sole source contract to Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC in the amount not to exceed \$131,318 for the removal, replacement, or alternative repair of City of High Point maintained sidewalks and authorize the appropriate City Official to execute all necessary documents. (Recommended by Finance Committee.)